LEGISLATIVE OFFICE BUILDING 1020 N STREET, ROOM 360B SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

(916) 319-3802

CHIEF CONSULTANT
MIKE DAYTON

CONSULTANT RYAN FLEMING

COMMITTEE SECRETARY BRENDA T. HARRIS Assembly
California Legislature

ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE ON
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
RHODESIA RANSOM, CHAIR
ASSEMBLYMEMBER, THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

VICE CHAIR
HEATHER HADWICK
MEMBERS
JOAQUIN ARAMBULA
JASMEET KAUR BAINS
STEVE BENNETT
LISA CALDERON
CARL DEMAIO

# Assembly Committee on Emergency Management Assembly Committee on Housing and Community Development Assembly Committee on Economic Development, Growth, and Household Impact

#### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, February 26, 2025

9:00 a.m. - State Capitol, Room 437

#### JOINT OVERSIGHT HEARING

## Recovering and Rebuilding after the Los Angeles Wildfires

#### I. Opening Statements

- Assembly Member Rhodesia Ransom, Chair, Assembly Committee on Emergency Management
- Assembly Member Matt Haney, Chair, Assembly Committee on Housing and Community Development
- Assembly Member Jose Solaché, Chair, Assembly Committee on Economic Development, Growth, and Household Impact

### II. Update on Recovery Operations from the Los Angeles Wildfires

- Bob Troy, Assistant Director for Interagency Recovery Coordination, California Office of Emergency Services (remote)
- James Featherstone, Recovery Group Leader, City of Los Angeles, Department of Emergency Management (remote)
- Kevin McGowan (or a deputy), Director of Emergency Services, County of Los Angeles (remote)
- Jenny Cho, Deputy Director of Federal Financial Assistance, Department of Housing and Community Development (remote)

#### III. Helping individuals, business and communities rebuild

- Tennis Wick, AICP, Director, Permit Sonoma
- Kelly LoBianco, Director of Economic Opportunity, Los Angeles County (remote)
- Lauren Greenwood, Deputy Director of Legislative & External Affairs, California's Office of Business and Economic Development

- Abby Browning, Chief of Private Sector and Nonprofit Governmental Organization Coordination, California Office of Emergency Services (remote)
- Pat Nye, Regional Director for the Los Angeles Small Business Development Network

# IV. Public Comment